)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 15, 2024, 04:41:49 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2597 (Rat #0394, Act #0367 of 1986) General Bill, By R. Schwartz and C.L. Griffin

A Bill to amend Section 16-23-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to pistols, so as to change
the word pistols to weapons and to permit the law enforcement agency to trade a confiscated weapon with a retail dealer
licensed in this State for a weapon approved by the agency.

03/14/85
03/14/85
03/06/86
03/10/86
03/10/86
03/11/86
03/12/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
04/03/86
04/09/86
04/11/86
04/11/86
04/11/86
04/17/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1291

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1291

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-1341

Amended HJ-1372

Read second time HJ-1372

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1391

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-997
Read second time SJ-1176

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1176
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1429

Ratified R 394

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/11/86

Act No. 367

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



