South Carolina Legislature

May 15, 2024, 04:41:49 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2597 (Rat #0394, Act #0367 of 1986) General Bill, By R. Schwartz and C.L. Griffin

A Bill to amend Section 16-23-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to pistols, so as to change the word pistols to weapons and to permit the law enforcement agency to trade a confiscated weapon with a retail dealer licensed in this State for a weapon approved by the agency.

03/14/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1291
03/14/85	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1291
03/06/86	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-1341
03/10/86	House	Amended HJ-1372
03/10/86	House	Read second time HJ-1372
03/11/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1391
03/12/86	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-997
03/25/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1176
03/25/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1176
04/03/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1429
04/09/86		Ratified R 394
04/11/86		Signed By Governor
04/11/86		Effective date 04/11/86
04/11/86		Act No. 367
04/17/86		Copies available